
188 

MONDAY, DECEMBER 18, 1989 CONTINUED 

4. 

10. 

Ii. 

le. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Library for analysis, report 

and recommendation on December 24, 

received and opened. 

l. 
2. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, 

analysis, 

Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. 

yes; Selph, yes. 

Kenneth Petty Company, Inc. 
Alt. #1 

Alt, #2 

Alt. #3 

Alt. #4 

Alt. #5 

(Bid Bond enclosed) 
Continental Concrete Company 
Alt. #1 

Alt. #2 

Alt. #3 

Alt. #4 

Alt. #5 

(Bid Bond enclosed) 

McAnaw Construction Co. 

Alt. #1 

Alt. #e 

Alt. #3 

Alt. #4 

Alt. #5 

(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Murphy Builders, Inc. 

Alt. #1 

Alt. #2 

Alt. #3 

Alt. #4 

Alt. #5 

(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Jim Butler Construction Co., Inc. 

Ait. #1 
Alt. #2 
Alt. #3 
Alt. #4 
Alt. #5 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Oakridge Builders, Inc. 

Alt. #1 
Alt. #2 
Alt. #3 
Alt. #4 
Alt. #5 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

American Building Contractors, 
Alt. #1 
Alt. #2 
Alt. #3 
Alt. #4 
Ait. #5 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

United Resources Building Co., 
Alt. #1 
Alt. #2 
Alt. #3 
Alt. #4 
Alt. #5 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Daco Construction, Inc. 

Alt. #1 
Alt. #2 
Alt. #3 
Alt. #4 
Alt. #5 
(Bid Bond enclosed) 

Motion carried. 

Arrow Machinery 

Kee Wes 

Inc. 

Inc. 

1989. 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Add 

Deduct 

Upon roll call, 

Total 

Total 

report and recommendation on December 26, 1989. 

Motion carried. 

$349,746.00 
$ 55,408.00 
N/C 
$ 300.00 
N/C 
$ 1,532.00 

$370,000.00 
$39,217.00 
$ 100.00 
$ 1,265.00 
$ 2,385.00 
$ 184.00 

$396,084.00 
$ 54,167.00 
$ 2,560.00 
$ 770.00 
$ 1,376.00 
$ 1,345.00 

$337,945.00 
$ 50,059.00 
$ 310.00 
$ 384.00 
$ 443.00 
$ 1,983.00 

$339,500.00 
$ 40,000.00 
# 2,050.00 
$ 1,600.00 
$ 1,000.00 
$ 1,875.00 

$364,000.00 
$ 42,717.00 
$ 1,100.00 
$ 1,800.00 
N/C 
$ 2,800.00 

$396,970.00 
$ 37,946.00 
$ 2,400.00 
$ 1,800.00 
$ 1,600.00 
$ 2,204.00 

$355,450.00 
$ 50,354.00 
$ 795.00 
$ 1,800.00 
N/C 
$ 2,000.00 

$402,000.00 
$ 51,000.00 
$ 5,300.00 
$ 875.00 
$ 325.00 
$ 2,000.00 

Harris, yes; Rice, 

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for One (1) New Washer Extractor were 

The bidders being two in number are as follow: 

$3,860.00 
$3,258.00 

to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for 

Upon roll call, 


