MONDAY, DECEMBER 18, 1989 CONTINUED

4.	Kenneth Petty Company, Inc.		\$349,746.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 55,408.00
	Alt. #2		N/C
	Alt. #3	Deduct	
	Alt. #4	Dedde (\$ 300,00
	Alt. #5	Band of	N/C
	(Bid Bond enclosed)	Deduct	\$ 1,532.00
=			
J.	Continental Concrete Company		\$370,000.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$39,217.00
	Alt. #2	Deduct	\$ 100.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 1,265.00
	Alt. #4	Deduct	\$ 2,385.00
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 184.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)		, 1500
6.	McAnaw Construction Co.		\$396,084.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 54,167.00
	Alt. #3		\$ 2,560.00
	Alt. #4	Deduc t	\$ 770.00
	Alt. #5	Add	\$ 1,376.00
		Deduct	\$ 1,345.00
-	(Bid Bond enclosed)		
/.	Murphy Builders, Inc.		\$337,945.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 50,059.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 310.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 384.00
	Alt. #4	Deduct	\$ 443.00
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 1,983.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)		+ 1,788.00
8.	Jim Butler Construction Co., Inc.		#228 E00 00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$339,500.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 40,000.00
	Alt. #3		\$ 2,050.00
	Alt. #4	Deduct	\$ 1,600.00
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 1,000.00
		Deduct	\$ 1,875.00
_	(Bid Bond enclosed)		
7.	Oakridge Builders, Inc.		\$364,000.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 42,717.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 1,100.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 1,800.00
	Alt. #4		N/C
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 2,800.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)		,
10.	American Building Contractors, Inc.		\$396,970.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 37,946.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 2,600.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 1,800.00
	Alt. #4	Add	
	Alt. #5		\$ 1,600.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)	Deduct	\$ 2,204.00
7.7			+m== +=0 00
11.	United Resources Building Co., Inc.	Б	\$355,450.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 50,354.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 795.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 1,800.00
	Alt. #4	Deduct	N/C
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 2,000.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)		
12.	Daco Construction, Inc.		\$402,000.00
	Alt. #1	Deduct	\$ 51,000.00
	Alt. #2	Add	\$ 5,300.00
	Alt. #3	Deduct	\$ 875.00
	Alt. #4	Add	\$ 325.00
	Alt. #5	Deduct	\$ 2,000.00
	(Bid Bond enclosed)		+ L,000.00

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Library for analysis, report and recommendation on December 26, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Sealed bids, on behalf of Sheriff, for One (1) New Washer Extractor were received and opened. The bidders being two in number are as follow:

 1. Arrow Machinery
 Total
 \$3,860.00

 2. Kee Wes
 Total
 \$3,258.00

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to refer bids to Sheriff and Purchasing for analysis, report and recommendation on December 26, 1989. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.